1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 SR 17
4	
5	By: Senators Malone, Faris
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL ENFORCEMENT
10	DIVISION DIRECTOR BARNEY HUGH REEVES OF MAGNOLIA.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
14	ENFORCEMENT DIVISION DIRECTOR BARNEY
15	HUGH REEVES OF MAGNOLIA.
16	
17	
18	WHEREAS, Barney Reeves is a 1954 graduate of Magnolia High School, and
19	attended Southern State College in Magnolia, Arkansas, currently known as
20	Southern Arkansas University; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, Mr. Reeves is a resident of Magnolia, Arkansas, and is
23	actively involved in civic and volunteer activities in his community and in
24	Arkansas; is a former member of the Magnolia PTA; is a former Little League
25	and Boys' Club volunteer; is a member of Central Baptist Church; is a former
26	member of the Dorcheat Community Rural Water Board, playing an instrumental
27	role in making the rural water available to the Dorcheat Community, which in
28	turn led to the creation of the Dorcheat Community Rural Water Board; and is
29	an International Jaycee Senator, #13941; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, Mr. Reeves served as Columbia County Judge for six (6) years;
32	served as a Columbia County Justice of the Peace; served as a Columbia County
33	Auxiliary Deputy Sheriff; and was named Director of the Alcoholic Beverage
34	Control Enforcement Division on January 2, 1995;
35	
36	WHEREAS, Mr. Reeves has served the State of Arkansas in his role as



Director of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Enforcement Division for nine (9) years, and will be retiring on January 31, 2004; and WHEREAS, Mr. Reeves is married to his wife of 48 years, Nelda Furlow Reeves; has three sons, Gregory Jess Reeves, Anthony Cris Reeves, and Samuel Marvin Reeves; and has seven (7) grandchildren; and WHEREAS, the Senate of the Eighty-fourth General Assembly wishes to publicly recognize Mr. Reeves' many contributions to the State of Arkansas and his local community, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; THAT the Senate recognizes Barney Reeves' commitment, hard work, dedication, and years of service to the City of Magnolia, Columbia County, and the State of Arkansas, and commends him for his leadership, and upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate copy shall be provided to Mr. Reeves and his family. 

**SR17**